AGENDA HASTINGS CITY / BARRY COUNTY AIRPORT COMMISSION SPECIAL MEETING

January 8, 2025 Hastings City/Barry County Airport 2505 Murphy Drive, Hastings, MI 49058

- 1. Call to Order at 4:30 p.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. *Approval of Agenda
- 5. **Limited Public Comment
- New Business
 - A. 2025 Meeting Schedule
- 7. Closed Session- Consultation with Airport Attorney on matters pertaining to pending litigation.
- 8. Board Comments
- 9. ** Limited Public Comment
- 10. Adjournment

* Indicates Attachment

** Guidelines for Public Comment

Public Comment is welcomed and appreciated. Please follow these simple guidelines to ensure all have an opportunity to be heard. All comments and questions will be made through the chair. All comments will be made in a courteous and civil manner; profanity and personal attacks will not be tolerated. Please limit the length of your comments to 3 minutes. If you are a member of a group, please appoint a spokesperson to speak on behalf of the group (those speaking on behalf of a group may be provided additional time). Please state your name before offering comment.

Public Comment during special meetings may only address items on the agenda.

<u>2025 – Hasting City/Barry County Airport Commission</u> <u>Meeting Schedule</u>

4:30 pm
4:30 pm
No meeting

Unless otherwise posted in accordance with the Open Meetings Act, Hastings City / Barry County Airport Commission meetings are held at the Hastings City / Barry County Airport Terminal building, 2505 Murphy Drive, Hastings, MI 49058. Questions regarding the meeting may be addressed to the Hastings City / Barry County Airport Commission c/o: Eric Zuzga, Barry County Administrator, Barry County Courthouse, 220 W. State St., Hastings, MI 49058; (269) 945-1284; ezuzga@barrycounty.org.

Meetings of the Hastings City / Barry County Airport Commission are open to all without regard to race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion, height, weight, marital status, political affiliation, sexual orientation, gender identity or disability. The Hastings City / Barry County Airport Commission will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting/hearing, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon four (4) business days notice to the Hastings City / Barry County Airport Commission. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Hastings City / Barry County Airport Commission by writing or calling: Eric Zuzga, Barry County Administrator, Barry County Courthouse, 220 W. State St., Hastings, MI 49058; 269-945-1284; ezuzga@barrycounty.org.

Approved by Commission January 8, 2025